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Code
1270

1283
1200
1201
1277

1284

1268
1269
1290
1263
1291
1292
1264
1228
1293
3211

1275
1276

1202
1203
1204
1246
1238
3204
3217

1205

1206
1207
1210
1208
1209
1278
1279

1211
1212
1218
3206
1214
3212

Fernald Medical Monitoring Program
Physician Exam - Eye Exam Codes

Decsription
contacts in place

blind

blind in left eye

blind in right eye

dedreases vision, not corrected
amblyopia (dim vision without detectable
organic lesion)

peripheral vision only (unilateral)
peripheral vision only (bilateral)
decreased peripheral vision to challenge
decreased peripheral vision to challenge
right decreased range of motion

left decreased range of motion

lazy eye- medial rectus paresis

eye diverted

residual paresis

isolated lateral rectus palsy

R eye prosthesis
L eye prosthesis

cataract left eye
cataract right eye
bilateral cataractus
lens only

aphakia

s/p cataract surgery
can't see cataracts

unabele to complete exam

pingueculum

enopthalmos

exophthalmos

bilateral grey circumferential exam
sclera hematoma

right eye scleral injection

left eye, scleral injection

yellow scleras

pale conjunctiva
conjunctivitis

yellow discharge
subconjunctive hemorrhage
conjunctival injection

Sort Code

~NOoO b wWNBE

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47




1215
1219
1247
1288
1213
1216
1217

3214

1228
1227
1265

1297
1220
1299
3203

3205
3207
3210

1221
1222
1223
1224

1225
1226
1295
3215

1230
1231
1289
1232
1233
1234
1235
1229
1239
1235
1237
3216
1303

1240
1241
1242
1306

papular, elevated area on eyelid
scaling eyelid

cholesterol type plaques

lid eversion

glaucoma-both eyes

R glaucoma

L glaucoma

irritated eyes

strabismus

extropia(Strabismus with permanent deviation)

ptosis (drooping of the upper eyelid)

blepharospasm (tonic spasm of the obicularis

oculi muslce, causing eyelid clorure)
lid lag

chalazion

exophoria-eye deviated from the other

eye enucleated
S/P vitrectomy
cornel transplant

nystagmus

poor convergence
oculomotor paralysis
sixth nerve palsy

erthema of upper lid, eye

painful eye movements, eye pain
stye

hair loss around eye

dialted fixed pupils

iridectomy

heterochromia

small fixed pupils-miotic

pupils irregual due to surgey or injury
watery

slowly reactive pupil

pupils non-reactive

drusen

anisocoria-pupils unequal in diameter
coloboma

hypertelorism

eye different colors

blepharitis/inflammation of eyelids
arcus senilis/ white ring around cornea
corneka scar or abrasion

keratoconus

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
%
97




1243
1244
1245
1246

1249

3209
1250

1236
1256
1251
1252
1253
1254

1255
1257
1258

1259
1296

3200
3201
1248
3208
1285

1260
1261
1262
1282
1266
1267
3224
1238

1271
1272
1273
1274
1298

1280
1281
1294
3202
1301

pterygium/ wing structure from conjuncitva
to cornea

horner's syndrome

cloudy cornea

lens opacity

hemorrhagic area of retina

lesion of retina
detached retina

ARC

defective retina
arteriolar narrowing
laser scars

copper wire changes
silver wire changes

dark pigmented areas on retina
av nicking
macular degeneration

papillary constriction
vitreous floaters

background diabetic retinopathy
increased torsion of vessels

optic disc abnormal

nondistinct margins of L optic disc
Grade 1 changes

both fundi not well visualized
R fundus not well visualized
L fundus not well visualized
elevated cupidisk ratio

left fundus blurred

right fundus blurred
hyperpigmented fundus
increased red reflex

lens implant - eye unspecified
lens implant R eye

lens implant L eye

lens implants both eyes

post lens implant changes

left decreased vasculature
right decreased vasculature
vascular proliferation
vitreous hemorrhage

hard exudate

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147




1299

3213

3215

3217
3223
3221
1286
3219
3218
3222
3224
3225
3226
3227

3225
3226
3227
3228
3229
3230
3231
3232
3233
3234
3235
3236

lag in conjugate movement of eye
wears glasses
hair loss around eyes

refused eye exam ( declined)
chalazion

aphakia

swollen eye

scar on fundus

eye diverted inward
anisocoria-pupils unequal in diameter
hard exudate

eyes different colors
keratoconus

refused eye exam

Pale eye grounds
Blurred vision
Refused eye exagm
Pigmented patch
Diplopia (DBL visoin)
Nearsighted

Retinal scarring
Proptosis

Light Flashes

Dry eyes

Eye injury
Abnormal fundi

148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177




	Sheet1

